EMBREY BUILDERS, LLC. 1020 N. E. Loop 410, Suite 700 San Antonio, TX 78209 Ph: (210) 824-6044 Fax: (210) 824-7656 RFI To: Jordan & Skala Engineers, Inc. Date: 1/12/2012 14240 Midway Road, Suite 350 Job: EB-02 Keller Springs Lofts Dallas, TX 75244 Ph: 469/385-1616 Fax: 469/385-1615 Phone: 877-777-5115 cc: Erik Earnshaw (BGO) Subject: B2 master Bathroom Toilet Spec Section: Drawing: Arch 2.7 P2.6 Schedule Impact: None Cost Impact: None Heath our Plumber requested a RFI. In the master bathroom on the B2 unit the toilet is not centered on the wall is this correct? Requested by: Bryan Pickler Embrey Partners, Ltd. It is acceptable to center the water closet in bathroom #1 for the B2 units as requested. Erik Earnshaw 01-23-2012 BGO Company Page 1 of 1 EMBREY BUILDERS, LLC.

1020 N. E. Loop 410, Suite 700 San Antonio, TX 78209 Ph : (210) 824-6044 Fax: (210) 824-7656 RFI RFI #: 127 To: Erik Earnshaw Beeler Guest Owens Architects Date: 5/21/2012 4245 N. Central Expressway Job: EB-02 Keller Springs Lofts Suite 300 Phone: 877-777-5115 Dallas, TX 75205 Ph: 214/520-8878 Fax: 214/520-8879 Subject: B2 Unit Question Drawing: A2.7 Spec Section: Cost Impact: None Schedule Impact: None Request: Date Required: 5/29/2012 Please provide the door type for the Bath #1 door into the toilet room. Requested by: David Miller Embrey Builders LLC Response: See sheet 2.7 Ryan Faulds BGO architects June 01, 2012 Answered by Company

Page 1 of 1

SUSPENDED.

EMBREY STANDARD DETAILL SITAILS

EMBREY STANDARD DETAILL

EMBREY STANDARD STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

Embrey Builders, LLC 1020 N. E. Loop 410, Suite 700 San Antonio, TX 78209 Ph: (210) 824-6044 Fax: (210) 824-7656 RFI To: Erik Earnshaw RFI#: 154 Beeler Guest Owens Architects Date: 6/13/2012 4245 N. Central Expressway Job: EB-02 Keller Springs Lofts Suite 300 Phone: 877-777-5115 Dallas, TX 75205 Ph: 214/520-8878 Fax: 214/520-8879 Subject: B2 Framing Questions Drawing: A2.7 Spec Section: Cost Impact: None Schedule Impact: None To make more room for the vanity cabinet in Bath #2, can we make the 2x6 wall between the vanity and linen closet a 2x4 wall? Can we make the 2x8 wall between Bath #2 and the closet a 2x6 wall to make the door more standard? Requested by: David Miller Embrey Builders LLC Response: 1- No, changing the wall between vanity and linen would affect the cabinet and granite counter top dimensions that are already in production. 2- Yes, there is no structural reason for this wall to be made with 2x8 studs, 2x6 studs would be good. Ryan Faulds **BGO** architects July 06, 2012 Answered by Company Page 1 of 1